



SCHEDULE OF RATES

Tender No.	OC19000215
Contract No.	
Purchase Order No.	
Engineer-In-Charge.	Civil Maint
Job Name.	annual contract painting refinery & NRMT



Item Ref.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate in Rupee		Amount
				Figures	Words	

00010 ARC for Painting jobs

The item covers the following services:

10	106241 ZINK ETHYL SILICATE PRIMER (P1)ONE COAT	M2	2000.000	135.00	ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE	270,000.00
	Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge ZINK ETHYL SILICATE PRIMER (P1) ONE COAT					
20	106242 EPOXY ZINC PHOSPHATE PRIMER (P2)ONE COAT M2		52,500.000	102.00	ONE HUNDRED TWO	5355,000.00
	Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge EPOXY ZINC PHOSPHATE PRIMER (P2) ONE COAT					



Item Ref.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate in Rupee		Amount
				Figures	Words	
30	106243 EPOXY MASTIC 1 (P3) ONE COAT Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge EPOXY MASTIC 1 (P3) ONE COAT	M2	200.000	119.00	ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN	23800.00
40	106244 EPOXY RED OXIDE PRIMER (P4) ONE COAT Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge EPOXY RED OXIDE PRIMER (P4) ONE COAT.	M2	329.000	100.00	ONE HUNDRED	32900.00
50	106245 TWO PACK EPOXY POLYAMIDE MIO UNDERCOAT M2 Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding		52,500.000	91.00	NINETY ONE	4777,500.00



Item Ref.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate in Rupee		Amount
				Figures	Words	

etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge TWO PACK EPOXY POLYAMIDE MIO UNDERCOAT (U1) ONE COAT.

60	106246 TANK LINER (L1) TWO COATS	M2	2000.000	214.00	TWO HUNDRED FOURTEEN	428000.00
----	----------------------------------	----	----------	--------	----------------------	-----------

Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge TANK LINER (L1) TWO COATS

70	106247 PHENOLIC BITUMEN BLACK HB PAINT B1-2COATM2		500.000	120.00	ONE HUNDRED TWENTY	60,000.00
----	---	--	---------	--------	--------------------	-----------

Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects



Item Ref.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate in Rupee		Amount
				Figures	Words	

as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge PHENOLIC BITUMEN BLACK HB PAINT (B1) TWO COATS

80	106248 BITUMINOUS ALUMINIUM PAINT (B2) TWO COAT	M2	500.000	121.00	ONE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE	60,500.00
----	---	----	---------	--------	------------------------	-----------

Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge BITUMINOUS ALUMINIUM PAINT (B2) TWO COATS

90	106249 GRAPHITE BASED BITUMINOUS PAINT B3-2COATM2		400.000	158.00	ONE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT	63200.00
----	---	--	---------	--------	-------------------------	----------

Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge GRAPHITE BASED BITUMINOUS PAINT (B3) TWO COATS



Item Ref.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate in Rupee		Amount
				Figures	Words	
100	106250 COAL TAR EPOXY (C1) ONE COAT Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge COAL TAR EPOXY (C1) ONE COAT.	M2	3000.000	91.00	NINETY ONE	273000.00
110	106251 TWO PACK ALIPHATIC ACRYLIC POLYURETHANE M2 Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge TWO PACK ALIPHATIC ACRYLIC POLYURETHANE FINISH PAINT (F1) TWO COATS		84100.000	148.00	ONE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT	12446800.00
120	106252 SYNTHETIC ENAMEL PAINT (F2) TWO COATS Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding	M2	1000.000	107.00	ONE HUNDRED SEVEN	107000.00



Item Ref.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate in Rupee		Amount
				Figures	Words	
	etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge SYNTHETIC ENAMEL PAINT (F2) TWO COATS					
130	106254 HEAT RESISTANT PAINT (H1) TWO COATS Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge HEAT RESISTANT PAINT (H1) TWO COATS	M2	100.00	164.00	ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR	16400.00
140	106255 HIGH TEMP. SILICON COATING (H2)TWO COATS Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge HIGH TEMPARATURE SILICON COATING (H2)	M2	100.00	168.00	ONE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT	16800.00



Item Ref.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate in Rupee		Amount
				Figures	Words	
TWO COATS						
150	106256 EPOXY PHENOLIC THERMAL COATING H3-1COAT M2		500.000	259.00	TWO HUNDRED FIFTY NINE	129500.00
	Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge EPOXY PHENOLIC THERMAL COATING (H3) ONE COAT					
160	106257 CHLORINATED RUBBER ZINC PHOSPHATE PRIMER M2		200.000	112.00	ONE HUNDRED TWELVE	22400.00
	Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge CHLORINATED RUBBER ZINC PHOSPHATE PRIMER (CR1) ONE COAT					
170	106258 CHLORINATED RUBER MIO UNDERCOT CR2-1COAT M2		200.000	83.00	EIGHTY THREE	16600.00



Item Ref.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate in Rupee		Amount
				Figures	Words	

Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge CHLORINATED RUBBER MIO UNDERCOAT (CR2) ONE COAT

180	106259 CHLORINATED RUBER TOPCOAT (CR3) ONE COAT M2	199.000	65.00	SIXTY FIVE	12935.00
-----	--	---------	-------	------------	----------

Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge CHLORINATED RUBBER TOPCOAT (CR3) ONE COAT

190	106260 SURFACE TOLERANT EPOXY TIE COAT T1-1COAT M2	31000.000	125.00	ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE	3875,000.00
-----	--	-----------	--------	-------------------------	-------------

Supply and application of approved brand of paints, preparation of surfaces, identifications, lettering/numbering, colour coding



Item Ref.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate in Rupee		Amount
				Figures	Words	

etc. as specified including rub down and touch up of shop/field primer or scrapping of shop/field primer wherever required and providing scaffolding for all heights, labour, materials, tools and tackles, consumables, personal protective equipments for safe work, supervision, etc. to complete the work in all respects as per specifications, drawings and direction of Engineer in Charge . SURFACE TOLERANT EPOXY TIE COAT (T1) ONE COAT.

Total net item value (INR):

27987335.00



Item Ref.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate in Rupee		Amount
				Figures	Words	

Grand total amount (INR): **27,987,335.00**

Total amount in words: Rupee TWO CRORE SEVENTY NINE LAC EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE only.

Signature :

Name :

Address of the :

Contractor :

Place :

Date :